Cimb

64/ mesming 05/3/2024

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE : EAST DISTRICT \$ 601

ORDER

7 9 FEB 272

It is hereby ordered that the following Judicial Officers shall hold Evening Courts at Karkardooma Courts for the month of March -2024:

Court Complex	Evening Court No.	Room No.	March2024	
KKD Courts	1	27	Sh. Anmol Nohria, Ld. M.M. (Shahdara)	
	2	28	Ms. Pooja Yadav, I.d. M.M.(East)	
	3	29	Ms. Prigya Gupta, Ld.A.C. M.M. (North-East)	
	4	30	Ms. Chayya Tyagi, Ld. M.M. (East)	
	5	31	Sh. Udbhav Kumar Jain, Ld. M.M. (Shahdara)	

Principal District & Sessions Judge

East District
Karkardooma Courts : Delhi

kardooma Courts : Delhi Dated : 27-62-2024

No 425- 456/Evening Court/KKD/Delhi

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi at New Delhi.
- 2.The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Head Quarters, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- る The Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, North East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The CMM (East), CMM (North East) & CMM (Shahdara), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 7.The Officers concerned with the request to send the name of the staff/court staff alongwith the details of days that they attend/hold the Evening Court in the end of the month to this office so that the payment of special allowance is not delayed (performa enclosed).
- 8. Every Presiding Officer on duty will be assisted by his own court staff including Reader/Ahlmad/Asst.Ahlmad, One stenographer and One orderly.
- 9. The Administrative Civil Judge, East/North East/Shahdara Distt., KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 10.The Accounts Officer, Account Branch, East / North East / Shahdara Distt., KKD Courts, Delhi through Ld. DDO.
- 11. The Administrative Officer(J), Administration Branch, East / North East / Shahdara Distt. KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Administrative Officer(J), Judicial Branch, East/N-East/Shahdara Distt. KKD Courts, Delhi.
- 13. Ine Incharge, Care-taking Branch, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 14. The Chief Public Prosecutor, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 15. The PRO/APRO at Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 16. The Incharge, Pool Car Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- √17. The Incharge, Computer Branch, Karkardooma Courts. Delhi.
 - The DCP concerned East, North-East, Shahdara districts with the direction to circulate amongst all the SHOs.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District Karkardooma Courts : Delhi